NOTICE

The Camden County School Board does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to

be held at the Administration Building (311 S East St.) Kingsland, GA on Sept. 6, 2012 at 6 pm and pursuant
to the requirements of O.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the
current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2012 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY SCHOOL

Real & Personal

Motor Vehicles

Mobile Homes

Timber - 100%

Heavy Duty Equipment
Gross Digest

Less M& O Exemptions

Net M & O Digest
State Forest Land Assistance
Grant Value

Adjusted Net M&O Digest
Gross M&O Millage

Less Rollbacks

Net M&O Millage

Total School Taxes Levied

Net Taxes $ Increase
Net Taxes % Increase

2007

1,605,522,451
92,606,110
10,363,739
9,998,851

0
1,718,491,151
195,656,590
1,522,834,561

1,522,834,561

14.750

14.750

$22,461,810

$5,018,071
28.77%

2008

1,781,579,635
99,907,600
10,160,687
8,188,905
32,798
1,899,869,625
204,292,637
1,695,576,988

1,695,576,988

14.750

14.750

$25,009,761

$2,547,951
11.34%

2009

1,888,647,993
104,484,440
10,030,895
1,448,242

0
2,004,611,570
259,713,725
1,744,897,845

690,592
1,745,588,437

14.750

14.750

$25,747,429

$737,669
2.95%

2010

1,792,050,018
97,399,250
10,030,895
3,805,404
9,358
1,903,294,925
272,462,340
1,630,832,585

993,774
1,631,826,359

15.000

15.000

$24,477,395

-$1,270,034
-4.93%

http://www.etax.dor.ga.gov/ptd/download/index.aspx

2011

1,688,539,996
96,080,110
8,374,803
5,398,389

0
1,798,393,298
262,640,026
1,535,753,272

1,035,836
1,536,789,108

15.000

15.000

$23,051,837

-$1,425,559
-5.82%

2012

1,529,263,169
97,987,400
8,723,809
4,995,205

0
1,640,969,583
220,551,598
1,420,417,985

1,242,071
1,421,660,056

15.500

15.500

$22,035,731

-$1,016,106
-4.41%
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