NOTICE

The Camden County School Board does hereby announce that the millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Administration Building (311 S East St.) Kingsland, GA on Sept. 6, 2012 at 6 pm and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A Section 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

CURRENT 2012 TAX DIGEST AND 5 YEAR HISTORY OF LEVY

COUNTY SCHOOL	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012
Real & Personal	1,605,522,451	1,781,579,635	1,888,647,993	1,792,050,018	1,688,539,996	1,529,263,169
Motor Vehicles	92,606,110	99,907,600	104,484,440	97,399,250	96,080,110	97,987,400
Mobile Homes	10,363,739	10,160,687	10,030,895	10,030,895	8,374,803	8,723,809
Timber - 100%	9,998,851	8,188,905	1,448,242	3,805,404	5,398,389	4,995,205
Heavy Duty Equipment	0	32,798	0	9,358	0	0
Gross Digest	1,718,491,151	1,899,869,625	2,004,611,570	1,903,294,925	1,798,393,298	1,640,969,583
Less M& O Exemptions	195,656,590	204,292,637	259,713,725	272,462,340	262,640,026	220,551,598
Net M & O Digest	1,522,834,561	1,695,576,988	1,744,897,845	1,630,832,585	1,535,753,272	1,420,417,985
State Forest Land Assistance Grant Value			690,592	993,774	1,035,836	1,242,071
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	1,522,834,561	1,695,576,988	1,745,588,437	1,631,826,359	1,536,789,108	1,421,660,056
Gross M&O Millage Less Rollbacks	14.750	14.750	14.750	15.000	15.000	15.500
Net M&O Millage	14.750	14.750	14.750	15.000	15.000	15.500
Total School Taxes Levied	\$22,461,810	\$25,009,761	\$25,747,429	\$24,477,395	\$23,051,837	\$22,035,731
Net Taxes \$ Increase	\$5,018,071	\$2,547,951	\$737,669	-\$1,270,034	-\$1,425,559	-\$1,016,106
Net Taxes % Increase	28.77%	11.34%	2.95%	-4.93%	-5.82%	-4.41%